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297

Regis-
tration
No.

2494
102

1727
1842

2030

1197
2368

1738
423

571

2339

1288
337
699

1320

1880
2048

2395
794

288
1799
1859

552

2462

2214

1433

438

1448
1112

Date of
Registration.

1919, March
1902, March

1915, July..
1916, Feb...

1917, Jan...

1912, July..
1918, July..

1915, July..
1904, Dec. ..

1907, June
1918, July..

1913, Jan...
1903, Deoc...
1908, Nov...

1913, Jan...

1916, Feb...
1917, Jan...

1919, March
1909, July..

1902, Dec...
1915, July..
1916, Feb...

1906, Dec...

1919, March
1918, Jan...
1914, Jan...
1905, May. .

1914, Jan...
1912, Jan...

Name.

Qualifications and Training.

Address.

Greer, Elizabeth ..
Greig, Janet F.

Grengor, Mary B.

Grey, Elsie Prudentia ..
Grey, Isabel ..

Gribble, Mrs. Leocadia
D’Olivera (Taine)

Grieve, Mrs. Frances
(Lamont)

Grieve, Helen M.

Grieve, Janetta

Grieve, Margaret

Griffin, Adelaide Chris-
tian

Griffith, Kate..

Griffith, Mrs. Emily A.

(Parsons)
*Griffiths, Mary Hannah

*Grigor, Mary (A.R.R.C)

Grimmett, Elizabeth ..
Gubb, Maud K.

Gudgeon, Gladys Ray-
mond
Guffie, Beulah

(GGuffie, Constance .

Guffie, Isabel .. ..

Guinness, Marguerite
Hindmarsh

Gumbley, Anne L. .

Gunn, Grace Margaret

Gunn, Ida Adeline

Guthrie, Grace Macadam

Guthrie, Margaret e

Guthrie, Mrs. Millicent
(Harrison)
Hadden, M. 8. W. J.

Dunedin Hospital certifioate.
January, 1919

Wellington Hospital, 1894-98; Palmerston North
Hospital, 1899-1900; private nursing, 1901; Pal-
merston North Hospital (sister), 1902, to date

Wellington Hospital certificate, three years. State
examiuvation, June, 1915

Auckland Hospital certificate.
December, 1915,
to August, 1919

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1916. Private nursing to 1918; mili-
tary nursing, August, 1918, to date

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, 1912

Invercargill Hospital certificate.
tion, June, 1918.
pital

Wanganui Hospital certificate, three years, June,
1915

Southland Hospital certificate.  State examina-
tion, 1904. Masterton Hospital, 1905; private
nursing, 1906 to date

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1907. Private hospital, 1907-8; private
nursing and private hospital to date

Palmerston North Hospital certificate.
amination, June, 1918.
North, to January, 1920

Auckland Hospital certificate.
1912

Christchurch Hospital certificate, 1898 .. .

State examination,

State examination,
N.Z.AN.8. December, 1916,

State examina-
Sister in charge, Lorne Hos-

State ex-
Hospital, Palmerston

State examination,

City Fever Hospital, Coventry, 1888-9; Western
Fever Hospital, London, 1889-90: certificated
masseuse ; midwifery certificate, Lying-in Hos-
pital, Lambeth; C.M.B. dip., Royal Albert Ed-
ward Infirmary, Wigan, 1890-93; charge nurse,
British Hospital, Paris, 1894; Eastern Fever
Hospital, 1895-96 ; private nursing, South Africa,
1897-98; matron, Kohstad Hospital, 1898-99 ;
sister, A.N.S.R., Military Hospital, Bouth Africa,
1900-8 ; private nursing, 1909; Nurses’ Club,
Dunedin, 1909-11; Auckland Hospital (matron),
1911-12

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, 1912. Midwifery ocertificate, York Road
Lying-in Hospital, London; Native
bealth nurse to 1915; military nursing, May,
1915, to date

Westport Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1915. Sister, Masterton Hospital

Te Kopuru and Hokianga Hospitals certificates
State examination, December, 1916. Staff nurse,
Te Kopuru Hospital ; private hospital, Whanga-
rei, 1917; sister, Wairoa Hospital, 1918-19;
matron, Waiapu Hospital, 1919 ; night sister,
Thames Hospital, 1920

Auckland Hospital certificate.
January, 1919

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
1909. Medical School Maternity Hospital mid-
wifery certificate, December, 1914. Private hos-
pital to date

Naseby Hospital, 1899-1902. State examination,
December, 1902. Reefton Hospital, 1903

Wellington Hospital. State examination, 1911 ..

Christonurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1915, Military nursing, January,
1918, to date

Wanganui Hospital, three years. State examina-
tion, December, 1906. Auckland Hospital, 1908-
1910; Wanganui Hospital, 1910-12; private
hospital

Blenheim Hospital certificate. State examination,
January, 1919. Blenheim Hospital to October,
1919

Nelson Hospital certificate,
December, 1917

Wellington Hospital certifioate. State examiua-
tion, December, 1913. Wellington Hospital to
1914 ; military nursing (with Australian Contin-
gent), April, 1915, to August, 1919

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
1905. Women’s Hospital, Melbourne, certificate
in midwifery

Patea Hospital ocertificate.
December, 1913

Barnhill Hospital, Glasgow, certificate, 1899, Dis-
tric&t nursing, Army nursing, and private nursing
to date

State examination,

State examination,

State examination,

Tapanui.

Hospital, Palmerston quth.

Nurses’ Club, Auckland.

N.Z.A.N.S.

Hamilton,

Waianiwa."

Waianiwa, Invercargill.

Bankton,
borne.

Manutuke, Gis

N.Z.A.N.8.

Hospital, Masterton.

Hospital, Thames.

Devonport, Auckland.

Lincoln and Fitzroy Roads,
Napier.

Lincoln and 'lé‘itzroy Roads,
Napier.

-

Wanganui.

Nurses’ Club, 1 Kensington
Street, Wellington.

Nurses’ Club, 1 Kensington
Street, Wellington.

340 Albert Street, East Mel-
bourne. .

Kaikohe,
169 York Place, Dunedin.




