Jan. 29.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

		KEC	HISTER OF NURSES - continued.	
Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Nam e.	Qualifications and Training.	Address.
2494	1919, March	Greer, Elizabeth	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919	Tapanui.
102	1902, March	Greig, Janet F	Wellington Hospital, 1894–98; Palmerston North Hospital, 1899–1900; private nursing, 1901; Pal- merston North Hospital (sister), 1902, to date	Hospital, Palmerston North.
1727	1915, July	Grengor, Mary E	Wellington Hospital certificate, three years. State examination, June, 1915	Nurses' Club, Auckland.
1842	1916, Feb	Grey, Elsie Prudentia	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S. December, 1916,	
2030	1917, Jan	Grey, Isabel	to August, 1919 Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1916. Private nursing to 1918; mili- term marking August 1919 to 24 to 1918; mili-	N.Z.A.N.S.
1197	1912, July	Gribble, Mrs. Leocadia D'Olivera (Taine)	tary nursing, August, 1918, to date Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, 1912	Hamilton.
2368	1918, July	Grieve, Mrs. Frances (Lamont)	Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, June, 1918. Sister in charge, Lorne Hos- pital	Waianiwa.
1738	1915, July	Grieve, Helen M	Wanganui Hospital certificate, three years, June, 1915	
423	1904, Dec	Grieve, Janetta	Southland Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, 1904. Masterton Hospital, 1905; private nursing, 1906 to date	Waianiwa, Invercargill.
571	1907, June	Grieve, Margaret	Junedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1907. Private hospital, 1907-8; private nursing and private hospital to date	••
2339	1918, July	Griffin, Adelaide Chris- tian	Palmerston North Hospital cortificate. State ex- amination, June, 1918. Hospital, Palmerston North, to January, 1920	••
1288	1913, Jan	Griffith, Kate	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912	••
337	1903, Dec	Griffith, Mrs. Emily A. (Parsons)	Christchurch Hospital certificate, 1898	Bankton, Manutuke, Gis borne.
699	1908, Nov	*Griffiths, Mary Hannah	 City Fever Hospital, Coventry, 1888-9; Western Fever Hospital, London, 1889-90: certificated masseuse; midwifery certificate, Lying-in Hos- pital, Lambeth; C.M.B. dip., Royal Albert Ed- ward Infirmary, Wigan, 1890-93; charge nurse, British Hospital, Paris, 1894; Eastern Fever Hospital, 1895-96; private nursing, South Africa, 1897-98; matron, Kohstad Hospital, 1898-99; sister, A.N.S.R., Military Hospital, South Africa, 1900-8; private nursing, 1909; Nurses' Club, Dunedin, 1909-11; Auckland Hospital (matron), 1911-12 	
1320	1913, Jan	*Grigor, Mary (A.R.R.C)	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, 1912. Midwifery certificate, York Road Lying-in Hospital, London; C.M.B. Native health nurse to 1915; military nursing, May, 1915, to date	N.Z.A.N.S.
1880	1916, Feb	Grimmett, Elizabeth	Westport Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. Sister, Masterton Hospital	Hospital, Masterton.
2048	191 7, Jan	Gubb, Maud K	Te Kopuru and Hokianga Hospitals certificates State examination, December, 1916. Staff nurse, Te Kopuru Hospital; private hospital, Whanga- rei, 1917; sister, Wairoa Hospital, 1918-19; matron, Waiapu Hospital, 1919; night sister, Thames Hospital, 1920	Hospital, Thames.
2395	1919, March	Gudgeon, Gladys Ray- mond	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919	Devonport, Auckland.
794	1909, July	Guffie, Beulah	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 1909. Medical School Maternity Hospital mid- wifery certificate, December, 1914. Private hos- pital to date	Lincoln and Fitzroy Roads, Napier.
288	1902, Dec	Guffie, Constance	Naseby Hospital, 1899-1902. State examination, December, 1902. Reefton Hospital, 1903	
$1799 \\ 1859$	1915, July 1916, Feb	Guffie, Isabel Guinness, Marguerite Hindmarsh	tion, December, 1915. Military nursing, January,	Lincoln and Fitzroy Roads, Napier.
552	1906, Dec	Gumbley, Anne L	1918, to date Wanganui Hospital, three years. State examina- tion, December, 1906. Auckland Hospital, 1908– 1910; Wanganui Hospital, 1910-12; private	Wanganui.
2462	1919, March	Gunn, Grace Margaret	hospital Blenheim Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919. Blenheim Hospital to October, 1919	Nurses' Club, 1 Kensington Street, Wellington.
2214	1918, Jan	Gunn, Ida Adeline	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1917	Nurses' Club, 1 Kensington Street, Wellington.
1433	1914, Jan	Guthrie, Grace Macadam	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1913. Wellington Hospital to 1914; military nursing (with Australian Contin-	
438	1905, May	Guthrie, Margaret	gent), April, 1915, to August, 1919 Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 1905. Women's Hospital, Melbourne, certificate in midwifery	
1448	1914, Jan	Guthrie, Mrs. Millicent (Harrison)	in midwifery Patea Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1913	Kaikohe.
1112	1912, Jan		Barnhill Hospital, Glasgow, certificate, 1899. Dis- trict nursing, Army nursing, and private nursing to date	
	E	I		

Ē